
Kennesaw St. (8-6, 1-0 CUSA) -vs- Middle Tenn. (10-8, 0-1 CUSA)
3/13/2026 at Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Reese Smith Jr Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cooper McMullen (1-2)
Loss: Chandler Alderman (1-1)
Save: Jayden Summerville (1)
HBP: Jayden Summerville
PB: Tyler Minnick (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Francis First: Christopher Judkins Third Base: Phil Cundall 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 890   Weather: Sunny, 68
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kennesaw St. 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6 7 1
Middle Tenn. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 2

Kennesaw St. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cooper Williams lf 4 1 0 0 1 0 1
Avery Wilson cf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Trenton Lyons rf 4 2 3 1 1 1 0
Jackson Chirello 1b 5 0 2 2 0 1 2
Wesley Alig 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Grayson McCollum 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
James McGee c 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Jackson Bradfield dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Charlie Jones ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Shamaar McDuffie ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Cooper McMullen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Summerville p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 7 6 6 8 7

2B: Trenton Lyons (1)
3B: Jackson Chirello (1)
HR: James McGee (1)
SF: Wesley Alig (1)
CS: Jackson Chirello (1)
E: Shamaar McDuffie (1)
DP: 2

Middle Tenn. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Nowak cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dean O'Neill 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brett Rogers rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler Minnick c 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Brett Vondohlen 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper Clapp 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Layne Akers dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Nathan Brewer lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Clay Badylak ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Matt Wolfe ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chandler Alderman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 5 1 3 4 7

2B: Owen Nowak (1)
HBP: Brett Vondohlen (1)
E: Brett Vondohlen (2)
DP: 1

Kennesaw St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cooper McMullen (W, 1-2) 5.0 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 18 20 3 10 69
Jayden Summerville (S, 1) 4.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 13 15 1 7 63
Totals 5 1 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 31 35 4 17 132

Middle Tenn. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chandler Alderman (L, 1-1) 4.0 5 5 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 16 19 5 3 82
Gavin King 5.0 2 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 17 21 6 3 79
Totals 7 6 5 6 8 0 0 0 0 33 40 11 6 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kennesaw St. - Top of 1st KEN MID
Cooper Williams grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Avery Wilson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Trenton Lyons singled to center field (1-1 KB); Avery Wilson advanced to third. 0 0
Jackson Chirello tripled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKF); Trenton Lyons scored; Avery Wilson scored. 2 0
Wesley Alig struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 2 0
Grayson McCollum flied out to cf (3-2 SFBFBB). 2 0

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 1st KEN MID
Owen Nowak out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 2 0
Dean O'Neill grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 2 0
Brett Rogers grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 2 0

Kennesaw St. - Top of 2nd KEN MID
James McGee grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFFBF). 2 0
Jackson Bradfield struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 2 0
Shamaar McDuffie walked (3-2 BBKBKFFB). 2 0
Shamaar McDuffie advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
Cooper Williams flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFFB). 2 0

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 2nd KEN MID
Tyler Minnick walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Brett Vondohlen grounded out to p (2-2 BKFBF); Tyler Minnick advanced to second. 2 0
Cooper Clapp grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Tyler Minnick advanced to third. 2 0
Layne Akers grounded out p to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK). 2 0

Kennesaw St. - Top of 3rd KEN MID
Avery Wilson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
Trenton Lyons singled to left field (0-0). 2 0
Jackson Chirello singled to right field (2-1 BFB); Trenton Lyons advanced to third. 2 0
Wesley Alig flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-1 F); Trenton Lyons scored. 3 0
Jackson Chirello out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 3rd KEN MID
Nathan Brewer singled to center field (1-1 KB). 3 0
Clay Badylak grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Nathan Brewer out on the play. 3 0
Owen Nowak grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 0

Kennesaw St. - Top of 4th KEN MID
Grayson McCollum reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KSB). 3 0
James McGee homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 FS); Grayson McCollum scored, unearned. 5 0
Jackson Bradfield struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 5 0
Shamaar McDuffie lined out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 5 0
Cooper Williams flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 0

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 4th KEN MID
Dean O'Neill singled to center field (1-1 BK). 5 0
Brett Rogers grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB); Dean O'Neill advanced to second. 5 0
Tyler Minnick walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Brett Vondohlen popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 5 0



Cooper Clapp flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 5 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kennesaw St. - Top of 5th KEN MID
Gavin King to p for Chandler Alderman. 5 0
Avery Wilson flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Trenton Lyons struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 5 0
Jackson Chirello reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 SF). 5 0
Wesley Alig lined out to cf (0-0). 5 0

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 5th KEN MID
Layne Akers struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 0
Nathan Brewer lined out to 2b (1-2 SFFFB). 5 0
Clay Badylak singled to right field (0-0). 5 0
Owen Nowak doubled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Clay Badylak scored. 5 1
Dean O'Neill grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 1

Kennesaw St. - Top of 6th KEN MID
Grayson McCollum walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 5 1
James McGee grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 KSFF); Grayson McCollum out on the play. 5 1
Jackson Bradfield struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 5 1

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 6th KEN MID
Jayden Summerville to p for Cooper McMullen. 5 1
Brett Rogers struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 5 1
Tyler Minnick grounded out to ss (1-2 BFSF). 5 1
Brett Vondohlen grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 5 1

Kennesaw St. - Top of 7th KEN MID
Shamaar McDuffie flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 5 1
Cooper Williams walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 5 1
Avery Wilson struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 5 1
Trenton Lyons doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 F); Cooper Williams scored. 6 1
Jackson Chirello struck out looking (1-2 SBKFK). 6 1

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 7th KEN MID
Cooper Clapp walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 1
Layne Akers struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 1
Nathan Brewer reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Cooper Clapp advanced to second. 6 1
Matt Wolfe to ss for Clay Badylak. 6 1
Matt Wolfe grounded into double play 3b to 2b (1-1 BF); Cooper Clapp out on the play. 6 1

Kennesaw St. - Top of 8th KEN MID
Wesley Alig grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 1
Grayson McCollum flied out to 2b (2-2 SFFBBF). 6 1
James McGee walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 6 1
Charlie Jones pinch hit for Jackson Bradfield. 6 1
Charlie Jones singled to left field (2-0 BB); James McGee advanced to second. 6 1
Shamaar McDuffie struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 6 1

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 8th KEN MID
Owen Nowak grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 6 1
Dean O'Neill grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 6 1



Brett Rogers grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BSBFB). 6 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kennesaw St. - Top of 9th KEN MID
Cooper Williams flied out to cf (0-0). 6 1
Avery Wilson grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 6 1
Trenton Lyons walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 6 1
Jackson Chirello popped up to 3b (0-0). 6 1

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 9th KEN MID
Tyler Minnick grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKSFBB). 6 1
Brett Vondohlen hit by pitch (3-1 BBSH). 6 1
Cooper Clapp struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBS). 6 1
Layne Akers singled to right field (3-1 BBKB); Brett Vondohlen advanced to second. 6 1
Nathan Brewer lined out to p (1-2 BKF). 6 1


